
NUM NOME PONT1 PONT2 PONT3 PONT4 PONT5 PONT6 PONT7 PONT8 PONT9 PONT10 
1 MARIO CEZAR DE ANDRADE -25 -21 -24 127 299 290 293 289 163 600 
2 CARLOS G. C CACCIATORE (GOI) 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 -1 
3 HERVE SALMON -67 -64 -59 -49 158 145 125 108 -5 -12 
5 CLAUSS HOPPEN 16 2 -5 -8 -6 -8 -9 -9 -11 -7 
6 RICARDO LEVY JORGE 21 18 13 21 13 1 -1 23 2 -4 
7 REINALDO FANTOZZI 4 6 3 1 0 -4 -3 1 -13 -4 
8 REINALDO ISMAEL MORILHA 0 1 6 -29 -22 -24 -23 -12 -63 -56 
9 FRANCISCO DAL SANTO FILHO 286 298 298 251 188 186 187 193 182 169 

10 GILBERT LANDSBERG -432 -436 -434 -414 -236 -246 -242 -244 -250 499 
11 CHRISTIAN PONS CASAL DE REY -4 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0 
12 ROBERTO DE OLIVEIRA LIMA 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 -53 -105 
14 EDUARDO CASTRO DE AZEVEDO -13 14 11 -26 -3 0 0 18 2 0 
15 PAULO A MERCADANTE -5 0 0 -10 -4 0 0 0 0 -7 
16 ALBERTO AMORIM 1 0 -3 0 0 0 -1 0 -4 0 
17 MARCEL GITELMAN 29 38 23 0 3 -7 -18 1 -1 -6 
18 WILLIAM GUSTAV HALBERSTADT 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 271 203 
21 NELSON PIQUET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 
22 JULIO DUARTE AREIA FILHO -7 600 600 600 600 600 211 600 600 600 
23 LEANDRO PIMENTA 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 
24 ANTONIO DE LIMA CHAMBEL 52 36 31 2 1 0 0 0 -5 -1 
25 ALMYR DE A. BARROS JUNIOR 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 
26 LUIZ AUGUSTO A. CASTRO 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 
27 EDGARD N. SAIGH -127 -145 -155 -207 -411 -438 -467 -486 600 600 
28 CARLOS ALBERTO DE SOUSA 0 2 2 5 2 0 1 2 1 0 
29 ROGERIO FRANZ 0 1 1 -3 -1 -3 -2 -1 -2 0 
30 CLAUDIO ROMI 4 61 86 124 11 19 5 6 -53 -41 
31 HEINZJURGEN HALLE 0 -7 -4 0 -2 0 0 -2 -3 -6 
32 ANTONIO MARRANGHELLO NETO 0 600 600 600 378 331 283 234 16 -8 
33 PEDRO LUIZ LAMBIASI -19 -12 0 3 -42 -29 -9 0 -18 -6 
34 EVALDO LUQUE -2 0 8 -10 -8 -2 0 3 -4 0 
36 FERNANDO STICKEL 600 600 -67 8 -2 0 0 326 29 -11 



37 EUGENIO CESAR A. LACERDA 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 

38
ALEXANDRE CALHEIROS 
FERREIRA -12 3 -15 -17 0 -2 -6 13 -1 0 

41 CARLOS ALBERTO ANTUNES 9 11 -17 9 6 4 0 1 5 2 
42 OSCAR VILA ESPEJO 2 4 3 0 -2 0 2 2 1 1 
44 LEANDRO MAZZOCCATO -1 3 0 -2 0 -1 -5 0 2 0 
45 GUSTAVO LEME 9 -7 -15 -12 -5 1 10 3 12 12 
46 EMILIO LOSADA 0 -3 -4 -5 1 0 0 0 -3 -2 
47 AURO A. MOURA DE ANDRADE 10 7 2 4 6 10 -2 37 -2 3 
48 FERNANDO CAMPS 0 2 7 0 7 10 1 -1 -3 0 
49 LUIZ GUSTAVO ROSSET 23 15 0 -2 15 8 0 4 -2 -10 

                        
NUMEROPIL NOME PONT20 PONT21 PONT22 PONT23 PONT24 TOTAL HANDCAP       

1 MARIO CEZAR DE ANDRADE 600 600 600 600 600 5890 30       
2 CARLOS G. C CACCIATORE (GOI) 17 -16 0 0 -4 52 100       
3 HERVE SALMON 600 600 600 600 600 3511 10       
5 CLAUSS HOPPEN 0 0 0 -3 -1 79 15       
6 RICARDO LEVY JORGE -122 -118 -111 600 600 1442 35       
7 REINALDO FANTOZZI -49 -30 -1 21 -5 167 35       
8 REINALDO ISMAEL MORILHA 305 263 260 224 253 1669 35       
9 FRANCISCO DAL SANTO FILHO 600 600 600 600 600 6493 40       

10 GILBERT LANDSBERG 600 600 600 600 600 8166 40       
11 CHRISTIAN PONS CASAL DE REY 57 -10 -3 2 -5 43 40       
12 ROBERTO DE OLIVEIRA LIMA 600 600 600 600 600 10301 40       
14 EDUARDO CASTRO DE AZEVEDO 92 61 39 -30 -1 316 45       
15 PAULO A MERCADANTE 600 600 600 600 600 3518 45       
16 ALBERTO AMORIM 0 -3 0 -7 -8 38 45       
17 MARCEL GITELMAN 66 0 -18 14 0 213 35       
18 WILLIAM GUSTAV HALBERSTADT 600 600 600 600 600 9976 30       
21 NELSON PIQUET 600 600 600 600 600 12600 50       
22 JULIO DUARTE AREIA FILHO 130 28 -16 -13 -9 6921 50       
23 LEANDRO PIMENTA 401 284 240 123 102 9170 40       



24 ANTONIO DE LIMA CHAMBEL 340 281 238 172 136 1433 50       
25 ALMYR DE A. BARROS JUNIOR 600 600 600 600 600 12600 50       
26 LUIZ AUGUSTO A. CASTRO 600 600 600 600 600 12600 50       
27 EDGARD N. SAIGH 600 600 600 600 600 8752 45       
28 CARLOS ALBERTO DE SOUSA 0 0 1 2 0 20 50       
29 ROGERIO FRANZ -3 -9 -3 0 -5 50 50       
30 CLAUDIO ROMI 480 387 351 274 261 2356 40       
31 HEINZJURGEN HALLE 42 -10 -5 2 -7 67 40       
32 ANTONIO MARRANGHELLO NETO 260 149 106 90 41 4644 50       
33 PEDRO LUIZ LAMBIASI -49 -46 -33 9 -1 401 50       
34 EVALDO LUQUE -10 0 7 -7 -8 92 50       
36 FERNANDO STICKEL 294 142 60 0 -11 2325 50       
37 EUGENIO CESAR A. LACERDA 600 600 600 600 600 12600 50       

38
ALEXANDRE CALHEIROS 
FERREIRA -15 -1 -1 -2 0 105 40       

41 CARLOS ALBERTO ANTUNES 34 18 -3 -4 0 178 100       
42 OSCAR VILA ESPEJO -8 -13 2 -7 -9 104 100       
44 LEANDRO MAZZOCCATO -16 -7 0 -21 -8 126 100       
45 GUSTAVO LEME 49 50 12 6 -3 312 100       
46 EMILIO LOSADA 0 0 0 1 -8 52 100       
47 AURO A. MOURA DE ANDRADE 40 19 11 -29 -10 304 100       
48 FERNANDO CAMPS 14 -14 -17 -3 -5 140 100       
49 LUIZ GUSTAVO ROSSET 12 -13 -2 15 2 200 100       

 


